PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUE SKY FINANCIAL S.A.	09/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWMAN MEDICAL KFT	
Street Address:	Becsi ut 3-5	
Internal Address:	III/25	
City:	Budapest	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	H-1023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12941301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BUGZ 200229US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Haas

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT3#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12941

PATENT REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BLUE SKY FINANCIAL S.A. (ASSIGNOR), a Luxemburgian Corporation, having business places at 231 Val des Bons Malades — L-2121 — Luxemburg (Luxemburg), formerly having business places at Boulevard du Prince Henri 19/21 — L-1724 Luxemburg, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the inventions disclosed and claimed in the U.S. patent and patent applications listed below

No. 6736824, appl. No. 11/018777, appl. No. 11/020903, appl. No. 11/012568

WHEREAS, NEWMAN MEDICAL KFT (ASSIGNEE), an Hungarian company, having business places at Bécsi ut 3-5, III/25 - H-1023 Budapest (Hungary), acquired all right, title, and interest in said inventions;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said inventions.

Signed this, 28th. day of September 2009

BLUE SKY FINANCIAL S.A. (Assignor)

Mr. Giovanni HASQNALINO - Authorized Officer

NEWMAN MEDICAL KFT (Assignee)

Mr. Emilio Bernardino Francesco Gluseppe BIANCHI - Authorized Officer

PATENT

REEL: 025322 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 11/08/2010